
., -~:~

DECREE OF FORECLOSURE

~ ~ !"2 n r'r;.::t

D

;'! j ... (Co~ - ,-. . , , 1.- " .,! "\'

) r:1, '"<:_::~: \ ,'. ; ,! .~~:,)~. \

~
~. JUN 0 1 1990 < J

. \, ' ;

1 \: ' _._,...,';.~>
n!:fi_L~" '.~ ~;!I ,l'{

IHffll1ff DE~ AfI,~-\H;~;H,

477063 06/02/1998 08:30AM Page 1 of 2
Connie Joiner, Clerk & Recorder, Teller county, colorado

'-' . DISTRICT COURT, TElleR COUNTY, COLORADO
Case No.97 CV202, DivisionNo.11

Gerhard L. Heller and Mary M. Heller,
Plaintiffs,

vs.

Donald F. Wells and Barbara A. Wells, and Gaynell Holcomb, Public TruSt~ of Teller County,
~~, ~

Defendants.

THE COURT FINDS:

1. Each Defendants Donald F. Wells and Barbara A. Wells have been propeny served and
the Courthasjurisdictia,n of all the parties and the subject matter of this action.

2. Gary L. Shupp,Attorneyat Law, has appearedfor DefendantsDonald F. Wells and -
BarbaraA. Wells. who are in, or who may be in, or who may have beenorderedto report for
induction into, the miUtaryservice as defined by the Soldiers' and Sailors' Civil Retief Ad of 1940. as
amended.

\ ; 3. The allegations of the Complaint are true.
?

4. Defendants, Donald F. Wells and Barbara A. Wells are in default under the tenns of the
PromissoryNotesandDeedsofTrustdescribedin the Complaintandowethe following amounts:

Principal
Interest from 1/1/97
to the date hereof

Per diem interest hereafter
Attorney Fees to date
Court costs to date
Real property taxes through 1996
Expenses incurred by Plaintiffs

in connection herewith

$ 16.02

TOTAL $ 84-,307.30
5. The attorneyfees are reasonableandareallowed asa costof foreclosure.

6. The sum due Plaintiffs from DefendantsDonald F. Wefts and BarbaraA. Wells,
$84,307.30,is securedby DeedSof Trust recordedat ReceptionNo.0388615andat ReceptionNo.
~7941 of the records of Teller County, Colorado, which together constitute liens priorand~pelior
to aUothersuponthe realproperty,andthe interestsof all Defendantsin the propertyarejuniorand
subordinateto the liensof Plaintiffs.

7. There are no other Defendant lien claimants who have established their liens against the
property which is the subject of this judicial foreclosure.

~

Attachment 27

$ 73,100.00

$ 8,218.26

$ 950.00
$ 91.00
$ 1,681.73

$ 266.31


